

T. S. no. 32 / 22 (Reg. No. 32 / 22)
Present : Smt. Jyotsna Roy (J. O. Code WB00933)

Order no. 06 dated 20.01.23

Today is fixed for filing W/O and W/S by the defendant no.1 as last chance and S/R and A/D.

Plaintiff files Advocate's hazira.

No S/R and A/D has yet been received.

Defendant no.1 is absent without any step.

It is now, 12.30 pm.

On repeated outside calls, none appears on behalf of the defendant no.1.

Under the circumstances, defendant is directed to file a show cause as to why this suit shall not be proceeded ex-parte against him.

To 03.03.23 for filing show cause by Defendant no.1.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur