

TS 32/2022 (32/2022)
Present: Sri Anuruddha Maity
Ld. Additional District and Sessions Judge, Bishnupur

Order no. 15 Dt. 20.09.2024

Today is fixed for SR and WS.

Both parties filed haziras. Plaintiff files a petn supported by an affidavit U/O 1 R 10(2) and rw 151 of CPC . Copy is served to other side.

However Regular PO has been transferred. I am in- Charge of this Court.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix. 22-01-2025 for hearing petn U/O 1 R 10(2) and rw 151 of CPC and WO if any.

Dictated & Corrected by me
Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn) Bishnupur (I/C)

Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn), Bishnupur(I/C)